



2026:CGHC:35040

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A.C. No. 694 of 2023Smt. Leelawati Tyagi **Vs.** Sonram Jaat & Others

03/05/2023	Shri Deverishi Thakur, Counsel for the appellant. Heard on 01/2023, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Issue notice to the respondent on merit as well as on I.A.No. 01/2023. P.F. be paid as per rule. List after six weeks. -Sd/- Radhakishan Agrawal Judge
Ashish	