

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 694 of 2023****SMT. LEELAWATI TYAGI *versus* SONARAM JAAT****Order Sheet**

29.08.2025	Ms. Swati Rani Saraf, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Mohd Azad Siddiqui, Advocate for respondent No.3. Ms. Shrejal Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for respondent No.4. Heard on application for condonation of delay in filing this appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay of 35 days occurred in filing this appeal is hereby condoned. Also, heard on admission. Admit. Call for records. List this matter for final hearing along with records. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	